06-26-1998





100749199	ER SHEET JUN 1 1 1998 Fareh and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
BANKBOSTON, N.A.	Name: NATIONSBANK OF TEXAS, N.A.					
	Internal Address:					
☐ Individual(s) × Association a national banking association	Street Address: 901 Main Street, 14th Floor					
□ Individual(s)	City: Dallas State Texas ZIP: 75202-3714					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ™No	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association a national banking association					
Nature of conveyance:	Association a national banking association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other					
□ Assignment □ Merger						
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ② Other Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement Dated January 31, 1996	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:					
Execution Date: April 13, 1998	□ Yes □ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ×No					
Application number(s) or registration number(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)					
74/515,879	715,903 1,477,977					
74/713,917	717,313 1,521,211 1,085,140 1,573,748 1,085,487 1,645,037 1,116,165 1,685,750 1,339,448 1,755,978					
Additional numbe	rs attached? □ Yes × No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: P. Weston Musselman, Jr.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 14					
Jenkens & Gilchrist, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$365.00					
Internal Address:	∑ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.					
Street Address: 1445 Ross Avenue, Ste. 3200	(If check is not received with this correspondence or additional fees are required, please charge to deposit account 10-0447.)					
City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75202-2799	Deposit Account number:					
(Atlach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct.	and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
P. Weston Musselman, Jr. Name of Person Signing P. Weston Musulman, Jr. Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:						
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:						

Exhibit A

Federal Trademarks

Owner of Record	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Bryant Bureau	1116165	02/28/77
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Ellie's	1085140	01/25/77
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	First Step and Design	1685750	04/11/90
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Fort Snelling and Design	715903	03/09/60
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Helping Others Achieve The Success They Desire	1521211	05/13/88
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Hot Button	1085487	10/22/76
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	I Want You & Design	1573748	01/23/89
Snelling and Snelling, Inc. (Pending Owner)	Jobex	Application No. 74-515879	04/07/94
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Silent Search	1645037	04/20/90
Snelling and Snelling, Inc. (Pending Owner)	S and Diamond Design	Application No. 74-713917	08/10/95
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Silent Search	1477977	07/02/87
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Snelling	1755978	09/17/90
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Snelling and Snelling	717313	01/08/60
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Snelling Temporaries	1339448	11/13/84

State Trademarks

Owner of Record	Trademark	State	Serial No.	Filing Date
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Bryant Bureau	Tennessee		06/20/78
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Bryant Bureau	Pennsylvania		06/19/78

Exhibit A - Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 1744 FRAME: 0983

Owner of Record	Trademark	State	Serial No.	Filing Date
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Bryant Bureau	Ohio	2,898	04/04/78
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Bryant Bureau	Massachusetts	28,722	07/03/78
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Snelling and Snelling	Arizona	20,454	09/30/76

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

The undersigned, BANKBOSTON, N.A., as Agent (formerly known as the First National Bank of Boston), a national banking association, having an office at 100 Federal Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110, for good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, has, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, TRANSFERRED, ASSIGNED, GRANTED and CONVEYED and by these presents, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, TRANSFERS, ASSIGNS, GRANTS and CONVEYS unto NATIONSBANK OF TEXAS, N.A., as Administrative Agent, a national banking association, having an office at 901 Main Street, 14th Floor, Dallas, Texas 75202, all of its right, title and interest (including, without limitation, all liens and any superior title, held by the undersigned in connection with) in and to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 1996, executed by SNELLING AND SNELLING, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, having an office at 12801 N. Central Expressway, Suite 650, Dallas, Texas 75243, for the benefit of BankBoston, N.A., as Agent, filed for record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 20, 1996, at reel/frame 1443/0408, covering the trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

This transfer and assignment is without recourse or warranty, express or implied, upon or by the undersigned.

EXECUTED as of this 3 day of April, 1998.

COUNTY OF Fults.

BANKBOSTON, N.A., as Agent

On this day before me, a notary public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting within and for the state and county aforesaid, appeared in person, Devan County aforesaid, appeared in person, appeared in person, Devan County aforesaid, appeared in person, appeared in pers of BankBoston, N.A., and was duly authorized in his capacity to execute the foregoing instrument for and in the name and on behalf of said national banking association, and further stated that he had so signed, executed and delivered said instrument for the consideration, uses and purposes therein mentioned and set forth.

IN TESTIMONNIMPREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this \3 day of April, 1998.

Notary Public, State of ______ Printed name: (

Commission explies CUIVINITIES ON EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 9, 2001

Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement - Solo Page

FINS2DAL:55376.1 05009-00035

RECORDED: 06/11/1998

STATE OF 6A

TRADEMARK REEL: 1744 FRAME: 0985